

THE WASHINGTON COMMANDERS AND BANK OF AMERICA TEAM UP WITH HABITAT FOR HUMANITY METRO MD TO SUPPORT AFFORDABLE HOUSING

Volunteers from the Washington Commanders and Bank of America support affordable housing, help out on a Habitat for Humanity Build site and Montgomery County Public Schools.

Silver Spring, MD (April 17, 2024) — The Washington Commanders and Bank of America have joined forces with Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland and will be participating in a volunteer build day to support affordable housing and community projects in the local area. On Wednesday, April 17th, volunteers from the Washington Commanders and Bank of America will roll up their sleeves and don their hard hats as they join Habitat for Humanity to help with volunteer projects such as Allium Place, a new affordable housing community, and neighborhood engagement projects at Montgomery County Public Schools. This collaboration marks a significant milestone in the Commanders' and Bank of America's ongoing commitments to making a positive impact in the local community.

Allium Place, one of the projects that the volunteers will work on, is an innovative development nestled near the intersection of Randolph and Veirs Mill Road that unites Montgomery County, AHC, Inc., and Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland to transform 6.2 acres of formerly county-owned land into a vibrant, desirable, and transit-oriented mixed-income affordable housing community. Habitat Metro Maryland is building 27 homeownership units as part of the larger Allium Place Community which co-locates 3 single family detached homes and 24 owner-occupied condos on a larger parcel with 160+ rental residences.

The Washington Commanders' and Bank of America's involvement with Habitat for Humanity underscores their dedication to giving back to the community that has long supported them. By volunteering their time and energy, the team hopes to inspire others to join them in making a difference in the lives of underserved communities in Montgomery County. "On behalf of my 2,400 Bank of America teammates in the DMV, I'm pleased to focus our partnership with the Washington Commanders and Habitat for Humanity on building hope and opportunity in a very real way, through affordable housing here in the DMV" said Larry Di Rita, President, Bank of America Greater Washington, D.C.

"We are delighted to once again partner with Bank of America in making affordable homeownership a reality in Montgomery County," said Jeffrey Dee, President & CEO, Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland. "Having the Washington Commanders join our work is a wonderful statement on their commitment to the local community and making a difference in the lives of their fans."

"Football is a great unifier, and we are happy to be able to bring our colleagues and our partners together to make a difference for people in our community," said Washington Commanders Team President Jason Wright. "The Commanders are pleased to volunteer alongside Bank of America, Habitat for Humanity and the future residents to make their home ownership a reality."

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact Information: Paige Beyer Senior Director of Development paige.beyer@habitatmm.org 301-990-0014 ext. 18



About the Washington Commanders: The Washington Commanders are a professional American football team based in Washington, D.C. Founded in 1932, the team has a storied history of success on the field and a strong commitment to serving the community off the field. Through various initiatives and partnerships, the Washington Commanders strive to make a positive impact in the lives of those around them.

About the Bank of America: With a rich history spanning over a century, Bank of America has evolved into one of the world's largest financial institutions, pioneering innovations in banking and consistently demonstrating a dedication to serving customers and communities alike. Partnering with the Washington Commanders and Habitat for Humanity, Bank of America extends its support beyond financial services to actively participate in building a better future for families in need.

About Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland

Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland, Inc. (HFHMM) is an affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International that serves Montgomery and Prince George's Counties in Maryland. Since 1982, HFHMM has partnered with the community and low-income families living in substandard conditions to provide decent and affordable housing solutions. HFHMM supports the notion that good, stable housing matters for neighborhoods. Better quality of living leads to stronger citizens and families. Habitat for Humanity is about changing lives, one home at a time. Visit our website at www.habitatmm.org.